
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1380
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014
LOSS MAKING AIRPORTS
Kambhampati Dr. Hari Babu;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up a committee to examine loss-making airports in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the recommendations made by this committee; and

(c) whether there is any proposal to list Airports Authority of India and chopper firm Pawan Hans on stock exchanges; and

(d) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. In order to improve efficiency and transparency, the Ministry of Civil Aviation has framed a draft Civil Aviation Policy in November, 2014 which provides inter-alia to list Airports Authority of India and Pawan Hans Helicopter Ltd. in the Stock
Exchanges.
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